M-TRAC

Multi-regional

Annual M-TRAC
Technical Trainers Workshop

Training and Certification

€¥FHWA ENDORSED

August 1 -2, 2012

The 2012 M-TRAC meeting will be held at the West Des Moines Marriott in West Des Moines, lowa.
The meeting will begin at 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, August 1, and conclude at 4:00 p.m. on
Thursday, August 2. Following is the draft agenda:

Wednesday, August 1, 2012

8:00 am
8:30am
9:00 am
9:15am
10:00 am
10:15am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00 pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:5pm
3:45pm

8:30am
9:00 am
9:15am
10:00 am
10:15am
11:00 am
12:00 pm
1:00pm
1:30 pm
2:00 pm
3:00 pm
3:5pm
3:45pm
4:45pm

Arrival and Registration

Welcome & Participant Introductions

Update on Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council (TCCC)
TCCC/NHI Web-based Training Update

Break (continental breakfast provided)

Quality Management - Missouri

NICET/ ACI

Lunch (provided)

Recertification Via Web Base - Minnesota

State Presentations

State Presentations and Discussion

Break

Profile Index vs. International Roughness Index — Reciprocity?
State Presentations and Discussion

Thursday, August 2, 2012

8:00 am

8:15am
8:45am
9:15am
9:45am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
3:30 pm

8:15am

8:45am
9:15am
9:45am
10:00 am
10:30 am
11:30 am
12:30 pm
1:30 pm
3:30 pm
4:00 pm

Welcome and Review Day 2 Schedule

List State Problems and Issues for Discussion
FHWA Update

Lab Certification — Open Discussion

State Presentations

Break

Risk Management

State Presentations

Lunch (provided)

State Presentations

State Problems and Issues — Open Discussion
Workshop Wrap-Up

Location for FHWA M-TRAC Workshop 2013
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€¥FHWA ENDORSED August 1 -2, 2012
REGISTRATION
Workshop registration fee = $100.00 Deadline for registration is July 23, 2012

Deadline for hotel is July 10, 2012
Registration includes:
e Continental breakfast, lunch, snacks and refreshments for both days
e Workshop materials

Name:

Organization:

Phone: Fax:

E-mail:
Registration confirmations will be emailed to the address above.

Make registration checks payable to M-TRAC. Sorry, credit cards aren’t accepted.

Mail this form and payment to:
Attention: Chris Anderson
lowa DOT

800 Lincoln Way

Ames, |IA 5oo10

Or, Fax to 515-239-1092/e-mail christie.anderson@dot.iowa.gov and invoice me at the above address

A block of rooms is reserved at the West Des Moines Marriott phone 515-267-1500. The rate is $94.00 per night
plus taxes. Please reserve your room under the M-TRAC block. Rooms will be held through July 10th, 2012.
There is an airport shuttle service available at no cost through the hotel. Contact the shuttle at the hotel
number.

The lowa Cubs will be playing the Colorado Springs Sky Sox on August 1% at 7:05. There will be transportation
for anyone interested in attending the game. Tickets range from $10 to $25 depending on your seating location
choice.

The Marriott is approximately a mile from the Jordan Creek Mall. There are a number of excellent stores and
restaurants at and surrounding the mall. A shuttle is available from the hotel to the mall for $5 per shuttle.
There will also be transportation to Chicago Speakeasy for dinner on Wednesday night for anyone that may be
interested.



