

# Annual M-TRAC Technical Trainers Workshop

August 1 – 2, 2012

The 2012 M-TRAC meeting will be held at the West Des Moines Marriott in West Des Moines, Iowa. The meeting will begin at 8:00 a.m. on Wednesday, August 1, and conclude at 4:00 p.m. on Thursday, August 2. Following is the draft agenda:

Wednesday, August 1, 2012

8:oo am	-	8:30 am	Arrival and Registration
8:30 am	_	9:00 am	Welcome & Participant Introductions
9:00 am	-	9:15 am	Update on Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council (TCCC)
9:15 am	_	10:00 am	TCCC/NHI Web-based Training Update
10:00 am	-	10:15 am	Break (continental breakfast provided)
10:15 am	_	11:00 am	Quality Management - Missouri
11:00 am	-	12:00 pm	NICET/ ACI
12:00 pm	_	1:00pm	Lunch (provided)
1:00 pm	-	1:30 pm	Recertification Via Web Base - Minnesota
1:30 pm	_	2:00 pm	State Presentations
2:00 pm	-	3:00 pm	State Presentations and Discussion
3:00 pm	_	3:15 pm	Break
3:15 pm	-	3:45 pm	Profile Index vs. International Roughness Index – Reciprocity?
3:45 pm	-	4:45 pm	State Presentations and Discussion

### Thursday, August 2, 2012

8:oo am	-	8:15 am	Welcome and Review Day 2 Schedule List State Problems and Issues for Discussion
8:15 am	_	8:45am	FHWA Update
8:45 am	-	9:15 am	Lab Certification – Open Discussion
9:15 am	_	9:45 am	State Presentations
9:45 am	_	10:00 am	Break
10:00 am	_	10:30 am	Risk Management
10:30 am	_	11:30 am	State Presentations
11:30 am	_	12:30 pm	Lunch (provided)
12:30 pm	-	1:30 pm	State Presentations
1:30 pm	_	3:30 pm	State Problems and Issues – Open Discussion
3:30 pm	-	4:00 pm	Workshop Wrap-Up Location for FHWA M-TRAC Workshop 2013



## Annual M-TRAC Technical Trainers Workshop

August 1 – 2, 2012

### REGISTRATION

### Workshop registration fee = \$100.00

Deadline for registration is July 23, 2012 Deadline for hotel is July 10, 2012

Registration includes:

- Continental breakfast, lunch, snacks and refreshments for both days
- Workshop materials

Name:	
Organization:	
Phone:	Fax:
E-mail:	

Registration confirmations will be emailed to the address above.

Make registration checks payable to M-TRAC. Sorry, credit cards aren't accepted.

Mail this form and payment to: Attention: Chris Anderson Iowa DOT 800 Lincoln Way Ames, IA 50010

Or, Fax to 515-239-1092/e-mail christie.anderson@dot.iowa.gov and invoice me at the above address \_\_\_\_\_

A block of rooms is reserved at the West Des Moines Marriott phone 515-267-1500. The rate is \$94.00 per night plus taxes. Please reserve your room under the M-TRAC block. Rooms will be held through **July 10th, 2012**. There is an airport shuttle service available at no cost through the hotel. Contact the shuttle at the hotel number.

The lowa Cubs will be playing the Colorado Springs Sky Sox on August 1<sup>st</sup> at 7:05. There will be transportation for anyone interested in attending the game. Tickets range from \$10 to \$25 depending on your seating location choice.

The Marriott is approximately a mile from the Jordan Creek Mall. There are a number of excellent stores and restaurants at and surrounding the mall. A shuttle is available from the hotel to the mall for \$5 per shuttle. There will also be transportation to Chicago Speakeasy for dinner on Wednesday night for anyone that may be interested.